## 502544765 10/24/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2590266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HARUO SHIDA	09/24/2013
NOBUTAKE HAYASHI	09/24/2013
SATOSHI ODANAKA	09/24/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICOH COMPANY, LIMITED	
Street Address:	3-6, NAKAMAGOME 1-CHOME, OHTA-KU	
City:	токуо	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	143-8555	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14113712	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)413-2220

 Phone:
 (703) 413-3000

 Email:
 Irodriguez@oblon.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: OBLON, SPIVAK, ET AL.
Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	423581US28PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIZ RODRIGUEZ
Signature:	/Liz Rodriguez/
Date:	10/24/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=423581USASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

<del>PATENT</del>

REEL: 031471 FRAME: 0704

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinaiter, "ASSIGNOR") by (fusert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(s))

RICOH COMPANY, LIMITED					
3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta	-ku, Tokyo 14	13-8555 Japan			
(hereinatter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and (Title of Invention)			IGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
CONFERENCE DEVICE					
relating to International Patent Application PCT/s executed on even date herewith or, if not so execute	1 <u>P2012/06169</u> :d, was:	and/or for which applicat	ion for Letters Patent of the United States was		
(a) executed on	a) executed on; (Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)				
(b) filed on					
Serial No;		Assigner's offorney is hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified data, when known.			
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of d substitute, reissue or reexamination application base including any extensions thereof (collectively, herei	d thereon, for the	full term or terms for which	the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and		
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sa	id ASSIGNEE and	l without charge to but at the	te expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts		
which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desiral including in the preparation and proscention of said	application(s) and	I the issuance of said Letter	s Patent(s), in any interference, reissue,		
reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any acts to include but not be limited to executing all pa sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evid	pers, including se				
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inve	ntor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signal	urc(s).		
Warya Slile		Haruo SHIDA	late 1. 01 2013		
(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)		
1) Kanuo Shisha (Signature)  2) Nobutake Hayashi (Signature)  3) Satoshi Odanaka (Signature)	No	butake HAYASHI	September 24, 2013 Date) September 24, 2013 Date) September 24, 2013 Date)		
(Signature)		(T)pe Name)	(Date)		
3) Satoshi Odanaka	\$8	ntoshi ODANAKA	September 24, 2013		
(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)		

**RECORDED: 10/24/2013** 

PATENT

REEL: 031471 FRAME: 0705